VILLAGE OF ARCADE 17 Church Street Arcade, New York 14009

May 4, 2017

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Empire State Plaza Agency Building 3 Albany, New York 12223-1350

Dear Secretary Burgess:

RE: Case 17-E-0092 - Village of Arcade

Attached for filing with the Commission is postponement Supplement No. 11, to P.S.C. No. 1 Electric issued by the Village of Arcade. The purpose of this filing is to postpone until September 1, 2017, the effective date of Third revised Leaves Nos. 1, 3, 4, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, and 20, Fourth revised Leaves 7 and 9.1, Fifth revised Leaves Nos. 2, 9, and 11 and Ninth revised Leaves Nos. 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, and 16 has an effective date of June 4, 2017. The postponement is requested to allow us to send in further information as requested by Commission Staff.

As the filing only changes the effective date of the tariffs, permission is also requested for a waiver from the Commission's regulations governing newspaper publication of the enclosed supplement.

## **Further Information**

The Village asks that questions regarding this filing be directed to:

William C. Freitag BST & Co. CPAs, LLP 26 Computer Drive West Albany, New York 12205 Tel: (518) 459-6700

Respectfully submitted, For the Village of Arcade

William C. Freitag, CPA

WCF/dmc Attachment